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5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

7005 

Under which emperor were the 

Mughal army 
maximum number 

generals ? 

(A) 
(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
The 

(B) 

(C) 

"Ashtapradhan" 

(D) 

(A) Peshwa 

Humayun 

after foreign affairs was ? 

Akbar 

Jahangir 

(C) 

Aurangzeb 

(D) 

member of Shivaji's 

(A) 

of Akbar? 

(B) 

Secretary 

(A) Birbal 

(C) 

Pandit Rao 

Who was Responsible for land 

(B) Todermal 

(D) 

Sumant 

revenue reforms during the reign 

fought? 

Jaisingh 
Biharimal 

When was the battle Haldighati 

having the 

of Hindu 

1526 A.D 

1576 A.D 

who 

1605 A.D 

1660 A.D 

looked 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

(A) 

HIS 105 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

1526 $o 

1576 so 

1605 o 

1660 $o 
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9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

7005 

Which Mausoleum is called the 

'Second Taj Mahal ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) None of these 

(A) 

Between whom was the battle of 

(B) 

Haldighati fought ? 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Tomb of Anarkali 

(D) 

Tomb of Itmad-ud-Daula 

Tomb ofRabia-ud-Daurani 

Who among the following was 

the last Mughal Emperor ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Mughals and Amer 

(D) 

Mughals and Kota 

Mughals and Mewar 

Mughals and Marwar 

Alamgir II 

Where did Shivaji's coronation 

Shah Alam II 

take place? 

Bahadur Shah II 

Akbar II 

Raigarh 

Kalanaur 

Raichur 

Agra 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

HIS 105 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

31e4r II 
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13. Where is the tomb of Sher Shah 

14. 

15. 

l6. 

7005 

Suri Located ? 

(A) 

(B) Agra 

(C) Sasaram 

(D) Lahore 

Which Mughal Emperor fell 
from the stairs of Dinpanah 

ibrary and died ? 

(A) Babur 

Delhi 

(B) Humayun 

(C) Akbar 

(D) 

Who was the first women Prime 

(A) 

Minister of Mughal period ? 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Jahangir 

(B) 

(C) 

JJi Anga 

(D) 

Maham Anga 

The "Muhtasib" in the Mughal 

Salima Begum 

Administration was? 

Gulbadan Begum 

(A) Army oficer 

Head of state departnent 
Public conduct officer 

Correspondence 
department officer 

16. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) g 
(C) 

(D) Gdir 

(aeta) t ef ? 

(A) 

(B) 

HIS 10S 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

7005 

The builder of "Biwi ka Maqbara" 
was -

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(B) 

Who wore 

Humayun 

clothes for cach day of the wcck ? 

(A) Babur 

Shahjahan 

Akbar lI 

(A) 

Aurangzeb 

(B) 

(C) Shershah 

(D) Akbar 

(C) 

Who started the new religion 

called "Deen-e-ahi" 

Humayun 

different colored 

(C) 

(D) 

Humayun 

Akbar 

(D) Shah Jahan 

Jahangir 

Whose period is known as the 

golden age of Mughal Painting? 

(A) Jahangir 

(B) Shahjahan 

Babur 

Humayun 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

HIS 10S 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

34ch4 II 
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21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

Who was the best Musician of 

Akbar's time ? 

(A) Fulwant 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

The Battle of Dharmat (April 

(A) 

1658) was fought between which 

(B) 

of the following ? 

7005 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Gopal 
Tansen 

(A) 

Baiju Bawra 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Which Mughal emperor started 

Jharokbha Darshan' ? 

Muhammad Ghori and 

Jaichand 

Babur and the Afghans 
Aurangzeb and Dara 

Shikoh 

Ahmadshah Durrani and 

Maratha 

Babur 

In which year was Akbar born ? 

Humayun 
Akbar 

Shahjahan 

1540 A.D 

1542 A.D 

1546 A.D 

1545 A.D 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

T? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

fh ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

HIS 105 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

1540 $ 

1542 c 

1546 c 

1545 $o 
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25. 

26. 

28. 

29. 

Who was the guardian of Akbar ? 

7005 

(A) 
(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(B) 

Who sought help from Marathas 

(C) 

against his father? 

(D) 

(A) Dara Shikoh 

(A) 

27. Maratha's claim of revenue for 

(D) 

Bairam Khan 

Sheikh Khan 

security is 

(A) 

Faizi 

(B) 

Todarmal 

(C) 

(B) Chauth 

(D) 

(C) Abwab 

Aurangzeb 

(A) 

Azam 

Who freed Shahu from Mughal 

(B) 

Akbar II 

Captivity ? 

(C) 

(D) 

Sardeshmukhi 

Jama 

Aurangzeb 

Which ruler built Moti Masjid in 

Azam 

Agra fort ? 

Kambakhsh 

Jahandar Shah 

Akbar 

Shahjahan 
Aurangzeb 
Jahangir 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

HIS 105 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 
(D) Gir 
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30. Which ruler was interested In 

32. 

architecture ? 

33. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

31. Mughal emperor who firstly 

(D) Akbar 

(A) 

(B) 

encouraged Urdu was : 

(C) 

(D) 

7005 

Shahjahan 

Humayun 

(A) 

Jahangir 

(C) 

Shahjahan 

Jahangir 

Name of mother of Chhatrapati 

(A) 

Muhammad 

Shivaji was : 

(B) 

'Rangeela' 

Aurangzeb 

(B) Laxmibai 

Tarabai 

(D) Jijabai 

Ahilyabai 

During Shershah's time there 

was war department called: 

Diwan-e-Vazarat 

Shah 

Diwan-e-Rasalat 

(C) Diwan-e-Aariz 

(D) Diwan-e-Insha 

30. 

32. 

(A) 

(B) g 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

HIS 105 

(C) 

ciar--qviRd 

(D) a--g 
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34. Mentor and teacher of Shivaji 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

7005 

was 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

was : 

Administrative capital of Shivaji 

(C) 

(A) Toran 

(B) Kolhapur 

(A) 
(B) 

(C) 

(D) Pune 

Meaning of word 'Chhatrapati' is 

Tukaranm 

(A) 

Gyaneshwar 

(B) 

Namdev 

(C) 

Ramdas 

(A) 

(D) Warrior 

(B) 

Raigarh 

Aurangzeb dicd in -

(C) 
(D) 

Zamindar 

Protector 

Administrator 

(D) 1705 A.D 

1707 A.D 

In which city was Shivaji 

Imprisoned when he escaped 
from the Mughal Captivity ? 

1697 A.D 

1680 A.D 

Gwalior 

Agra 
Delhi 

Kanpur 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

HIS 105 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) yo 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

1707 $o À 

1697 $o 

1680 o 

1705 $o 
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39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

7005 

Which Mughal Ruler changed 
the Mansabdari system and made 

a system of Bi-Aspa and singh 

Aspa in the post of Sawar ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

Which one of the following 

(B) 

musical 

(C) 

(D) 

Aurangzeb skilled at playing? 

(A) 

(B) 

Akbar 

(C) 

Jahangir 

(D) 

Shah Jahan 

Aurangzeb 

Who among the following was 
the daughter of 

Aurangzeb ? 

(A) 

Sitar 

(B) 

(C) 

Pakhawaj 

(D) 

Veena 

Instruments was 

None of the abovc 

Jahanara 

Which of the 

Roshan Ara 

Gauhar Ara 

Mehrunnisa 

Currencies was not a Silver Coin 

Shivaji's kingdom ? 

in circulation in Chhatrapati 

Rupee 
Lorry 
Taka 

Emperor 

Ruka 

following 

39. 

40. 

41. 

HIS 10S 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

yat e ? 
(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

ft ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

7005 

At which place was Dara Shikoh 
buried ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

Which was built by Akbar in the 

(C) 

memory of Gujarat Victory ? 

(D) 

Delhi 

(B) 

Agra 

(C) 

Aurangabaad 

(D) 

Lahore 

Bada Imambara 

During the Reign of which Ruler 

was the Ashtapradhan Council of 
Ministers ? 

Buland Darwaza 

(A) Tipu Sultan 

(C) 

Jama Masjid 

Siddhi Bashir 

Akbar 

Shivaji 
Krishnadev Rai 

Where was Emperor Jahangir 

buried ? 

(A) Agra 

(B) Delhi 

Lahore 

(D) Srinagar 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

HIS 105 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

HTOI0 ef ? 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

9T ? 

(D) 
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47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

7005 

Where did the 

Coronation take place ? 
(A) Kalanaur 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

The layout of which Building 

(B) 

built bv Akbar is similar to that 

of a Buddhist Vihara ? 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Amarkot 

(D) 

Agra 

Delhi 

The tomb of the famous Tansen 

is located in -

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Panch Mahal 

(D) 

Diwan-e-Khas 

Jodha Bai's palace 

Buland Darwaja 

In Agra 

In Gwalior 

The two states that Aurangzeb 

In Jhansi 

Conquered in the South were -

In Jaipur 

Akbar's 

Ahmednagar and Bijapur 
Bidar and Bijapur 

Golkonda and Bijapur 
Golkonda 

Ahmednagar 

and 

47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

HIS 105 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

() 

(D) 

3A-TT 
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